THE CURFEWS LAW, 1955.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 2 of the Curfews Law, 1955, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to make the following Order:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Curfews (Famagusta District No. 2) Order, 1955.
- 2. No person within the area of the village boundaries of Akanthou shall be out of doors between the hours of 5 a.m. on Thursday, the 22nd September, 1955, and 5 a.m. on Friday, the 23rd September, 1955, except under the written authority of the Commissioner of Famagusta or Assistant Superintendent of Police of Famagusta:

Provided that this Order shall not apply to any member of the Executive Council, Her Majesty's Forces or the Cyprus Police Force.

3. The Assistant Superintendent of Police of Famagusta is hereby authorised to suspend at his absolute discretion the operation within the area of the above-mentioned village boundaries (or any part thereof) of this Order and similarly to terminate such suspension and to declare this Order to be in operation.

Ordered this 21st day of September, 1955.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. FLETCHER-COOKE, Colonial Secretary.

No. 562.

THE CURFEWS LAW, 1955.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 2 of the Curfews Law, 1955, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to make the following Order:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Curfews (Limassol District No. 2) Order, 1955.
- 2. No person within the area of the village boundaries of Amiandos shall be out of doors between 10 p.m. on Wednesday the 21st September, 1955, and 6 a.m. on Friday the 23rd September, 1955, except under the written authority of the Commissioner of Limassol or Superintendent of Police or Assistant Superintendent of Police of Limassol:

Provided that this Order shall not apply to any member of the Executive Council, Her Majesty's Forces or the Cyprus Police Force.

This Order shall come into force on the 21st day of September, 1955.

Ordered this 21st day of September, 1955.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. FLETCHER-COOKE, Colonial Secretary.